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2016 IHSAA BOYS

TICKETS

$5.00 per person per day. Tickets may be
purchased at the tennis courts at each
venue.

TWITTER

Follow us @IHSAA1 and use hashtag
#IHSAA

INDIANA HS TENNIS COACHES ASSOC.

FINAL REGULAR SEASON POLL

1. Carmel

2. Park Tudor

3. North Central (Indianapolis)
4. Leo

5. Guerin Catholic

6. Hamilton Southeastern
7. Evansville Memorial

8. Homestead

9. Carroll (Fort Wayne)
10. Brebeuf Jesuit

11. Floyd Central

12. Bloomington North
13. Delta

14. South Bend St. Joseph
15. Indianapolis Cathedral
16. Avon

17. West Lafayette

18. Munster

19. Jeffersonville

T20. Castle

T20. Kokomo

22. Providence

23. Columbus North

24. Richmond

25. Franklin Community
26. Zionsville

27. Westfield

28. Lawrence North

29. Fairfield

30. New Albany

Indiana High School Athletic Association, Inc.

THE 50TH ANNUAL
IHSAA BOYS TENNIS TEAM STATE FINALS
Oct. 14-15, 2016

[ Quarterfinals, Friday, 3 pm ET at Carmel HS, Carmel, Ind. ]
1Carmel (14-0) vs. 3Delta (23-3)
12Bloomington North (19-1) vs. **South Bend St. Joseph (19-0)

[ Quarterfinals, Friday, 3 pm ET at Center Grove HS, Greenwood, Ind. ]
’Evansville Memorial (19-0) vs. 2Park Tudor (18-2)
2Richmond (20-3) vs. 3North Central (Indianapolis) (14-3)

[ Semifinals, Saturday, 10 am ET at North Central HS, Indianapolis, Ind. ]

[ State Championship, Saturday, 2 pm ET at North Central HS, Indianapolis, Ind. ]

NOTABLES

A milestone is reached this weekend as we mark the 50th year of the IHSAA Boys Tennis
State Finals. Four quarterfinal matches will be played Friday at 3 pm ET at Carmel and
Center Grove high schools with the winning teams advancing to the semifinal matches on
Saturday at 10 am ET at North Central High School followed by the state championship
match at 2 pm ET.

B Top-ranked and unbeaten Carmel (14-0) will make a record-setting seventh consecutive
state finals appearance. The Greyhounds have made it to the state championship
match four times during the current run including three titles in a row in 2010, 2011
and 2012. No. 1 singles player Patrick Fletchall is undefeated at 13-0 as is No. 2 player
Drew Michael at 14-0.

B Third-ranked North Central of Indianapolis (13-3) is the three-time defending state
champion making a sixth straight trip to the finals. The Panthers have played in the title
match in each of the last five years and will be seeking to add a state-leading 21st boys
tennis crown.

B Second-ranked Park Tudor (18-2) returns
to the state finals for a sixth year in a row.
The Panthers reached the title match in
two of the last three seasons but settled
for the runner-up spot to neighborhood
rival North Central in 2013 and 2015.

® No. 7 Evansville Memorial brings a sterling
19-0 mark into the state finals for the
second time in four years and fourth trip
overall. The Tigers boast undefeated No. 1
singles player Brandon Wu at 18-0 along
with Lucas Cooley and Nick Johnson, the
unbeaten No. 2 doubles team at 10-0.

H Bloomington North (19-1), ranked 12th,
is making its first-ever appearance in
the state finals. The Conference Indiana
champs have 13 in arow, 12 by a 5-0
count including a 5-0 win over Jasper last
Saturday snapping a streak of five semi-
state crowns.
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2016-17 IHSAA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

FALL SPORTS
Sept. 30-Oct. 1 GIRLS GOLF
Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel
Team: Evansville North
Indiv: Holly Anderson, Columbus North

Oct. 14-15 BOYS TEAM TENNIS
North Central HS, Indianapolis

Oct. 21-22 BOYS SINGLES & DOUBLES
Park Tudor HS, Indianapolis

Oct. 29 BOYS & GIRLS SOCCER
Carroll Stadium, IUPUI, Indianapolis
Oct. 29 BOYS & GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY
LaVern Gibson Course, Terre Haute
Nov. 5 VOLLEYBALL

Worthen Arena, Ball State University, Muncie

Nov. 25-26 FOOTBALL
Lucas Oil Stadium, Indianapolis

WINTER SPORTS
Feb. 10-11 GIRLS SWIMMING & DIVING
U Natatorium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Feb. 17-18 WRESTLING
Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

Feb. 24-25 BOYS SWIMMING & DIVING
IU Natatorium, IUPUI, Indianapolis

Feb. 25 GIRLS BASKETBALL

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
March 11 GYMNASTICS

Worthen Arena, Ball State University, Muncie
March 25 BOYS BASKETBALL

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

SPRING SPORTS

June 2 BOYS TRACK & FIELD
Robert C. Haugh Track & Field Complex,
Indiana University, Bloomington

June 3 GIRLS TRACK & FIELD
Robert C. Haugh Track & Field Complex,
Indiana University, Bloomington

June 3 UNIFIED TRACK & FIELD
Robert C. Haugh Track & Field Complex,
Indiana University, Bloomington

June 2-3 GIRLS TEAM TENNIS
North Central HS, Indianapolis

June 9-10 GIRLS SINGLES & DOUBLES
Park Tudor HS, Indianapolis

June 10 SOFTBALL
Ben Davis HS, Indianapolis

June 13-14 BOYS GOLF
Prairie View Golf Club, Carmel

June 16-17 BASEBALL
Victory Field, Indianapolis

W Delta (23-3), ranked 13th in the final coaches poll of the season, has reached the state
finals for the fifth time in school history and the fourth time in the last seven years. The
school’s last appearance in 2014 saw the Eagles advance to the semifinal round before
bowing to eventual champ North Central. Jason Wegener is 26-0 at No. 2 singles.

B No. 14 South Bend St. Joseph joins the weekend's festivities with an undefeated 19-0
mark. The Indians have advanced to this level of the tournament for the fifth time
in school history and first since 2002. Thomas Pries and Leo Romanetz each sport a
perfect 24-0 season at No. 1 and 2 singles, respectively.

® Richmond joins Bloomington North in making its first appearance in the state finals this
weekend. The 20-3 Red Devils rank 24th, hail from the North Central Conference and
boast No. 1 singles player Eric Hollingsworth who will put a 26-0 mark on the line.

B A total of 308 schools entered this year’s state tournament, the most since 2002 when
312 teams played in the post-season. The biggest turnout occured in 1980 when 316
schools were represented.

Teams Returning from 2015 State Finals (3)
Carmel, North Central (Indianapolis), Park Tudor.

Most Consecutive State Finals Appearances

7: Carmel (2010-16).

6: North Central (Indianapolis) (1974-79); Homestead (1992-97); North Central
(Indianapolis) (2011-16), Park Tudor (2011-16).

Active Streaks of Consecutive State Finals Team Appearances (3 or more years)
7: Carmel.
6: North Central (Indianapolis), Park Tudor.

First Time Participants in the Field
Bloomington North, Richmond.

Sectional Champions (64): Angola, Avon, Batesville, Bloomfield, Bloomington North,
Carmel, Castle, Chesterton, Columbus North, Concord, Covenant Christian (Indianapolis),
Covington, Culver Academies, Delta, Evansville Mater Dei, Evansville Memorial, Fairfield,
Floyd Central, Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger, Franklin Central, Franklin Community,
Franklin County, Greencastle, Greensburg, Hamilton Southeastern, Hammond Bishop
Noll, Heritage Hills, Hobart, Homestead, Jasper, Jeffersonville, Kokomo, Lapel, LaPorte,
Lawrence North, Leo, Logansport, Lowell, Mississinewa, Munster, New Albany, New
Castle, New Palestine, North Central (Indianapolis), Northeast Dubois, Norwell, Park
Tudor, Penn, Perry Meridian, Plymouth, Richmond, Scottsburg, Silver Creek, South Bend
St. Joseph, Terre Haute South, Triton Central, Turkey Run, Vincennes Rivet, Wabash,
Warsaw, West Lafayette, Westview, Winchester, Zionsville.

Regional Champions (16): Bloomington North, Carmel, Culver Academies, Delta,
Evansville Memorial, Fairfield, Franklin Community, Jasper, Jeffersonville, Leo, Munster,
North Central (Indianapolis), Park Tudor, Richmond, South Bend St. Joseph, Terre Haute
South.

Semi-State Champions (8): Bloomington North, Carmel, Delta, Evansville Memorial, North
Central (Indianapolis), Park Tudor, Richmond, South Bend St. Joseph.

MEDIA INFORMATION

Tournament Administrator: Assistant Commissioner Chris Kaufman.

Media Host: Sports Information Director Jason Wille will be on hand to assist in your
coverage of the event.

Media Credentials: The 2016-17 IHSAA State Finals Media Credential will allow for
admission. To apply, please e-mail your request (with name of individual) as soon as
possible to IHSAA Sports Information Director Jason Wille at jwille@ihsaa.org. E-mail
requests MUST originate from a recognized business account; e-mails from personal
accounts (ie: yahoo.com, aol.com, etc.) will not be accepted.

Programs and Results: Media in attendance should see a tournament administrator at
Friday’s venues for a complimentary copy of the state finals program which includes
information on each team, probable lineups and tournament history. Official results for
both team and individual tournaments will be available in the tennis clubhouse following
each session and also be posted to the IHSAA website.



Carmel (14-0)

Head Coach: Spencer Fields
Assistant Coaches: Bryan Hannon, Tess Shavalier

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Patrick Fletchall 1 13-0

2 Drew Michael 12 14-0

3 Nishanth Basavareddy 9 10-3

Doubles

1 Ethan McAndrews 12 8-6
Jay Natarajan 12

2 Timmy Dixon 10 13-1
Rohit Nagaraj 12

Alternates:  Mark Zhang (12), Bryce Cheng (11), Darrell Cheng (11), Bryan

Julijanto (11), Razmia Mostafavi (11), Jason Shaw (11), Hayden White (11), Rik Bag
(20), Will Brune (10), Srineeth Challa (10), Peter Gould (10), Paul Hargitt (10), Max
Liao (10), Garrett Lloyd (10), Mohit Manchella (10), Mitchell Mercer (10), Nikhil Palde
(20), Siddharth Somasi (10), Daniel Zhang (10), Uday Lomada (9)

Bloomington North (19-1)

Head Coach: Ken Hydinger
Assistant Coach: Mark Oschner

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Mac Rogers 1 22-1

2 Paul Dzubay 11 20-4

3 Jace Day 9 21-2

Doubles

1 Mick Thompson 12 23-1
Christian Gettelfinger 10

2 Scott Bode 12 22-2
Sam Orbaugh 10

Alternates:  Aiden Flynn (12), Subin Bae (12), Matt Hopkins (12), Jack Rouche

(11), Arpan Bose (9)

Evansville Memorial (19-0)

Head Coach: Cole Claybourn
Assistant Coach: Brandon Davis

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Brandon Wu 12 18-0

2 Michael Koch 12 16-2

3 Zach Woods 10 10-1

Doubles

1 Ollie Ossenberg 10 10-1
Jackson Jennings 12

2 Nick Johnson 12 10-0
Lucas Cooley 1

Alternates:  Chris Clark (11), James Vincent (1), Ross Effinger (11)

Richmond (20-3)

Head Coach: Randy Hollingsworth
Assistant Coaches: Cindy McKibbin

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Eric Hollingsworth 12 26-0

2 Logan Mayer 12 22-3

3 Ryan Hollingsworth 10 25-1

Doubles

1 Josh Jones 9 12-14
George Dickman 9

2 Austin Turner 12 20-6
Justin Gibbel 12

Alternates:  N/A

— Probable Lineups

Delta (23-3)

Head Coach: Tim Cleland
Assistant Coaches: Steve Slavin, Jacob Brewer

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Alec Robillard 12 21-6

2 Jason Wegener 11 26-0

3 Tannon Dishman 10 20-6

Doubles

1 Jonah Haley 12 15-10
Joel Ashman 10

2 Parker Robillard 12 24-2
Michael Morris 12

Alternates:  Sam Huston (12); Collin Goebel (12); Josh Fenwick (10); Alex

Thomas (12); Caleb Gillis (11); Jackson Boyle (11); Blake Shanayda (11); Ben
Bamidele (10); Ben Slavin (10)

South Bend St. Joseph (19-0)

Head Coach: Steve Bender
Assistant Coach: Sarah Ryckman

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Thomas Pries 10 24-0

2 Leo Romanetz 12 24-0

3 Ram Fernandez 12 21-1

Doubles

1 Brett Loitz 1 10-12
Cole Matthews 1

2 Andrew Sill 1 17-6
Steve Mullaney 10

Alternates:  Reed Oei (12); Brian Williams (10)

Park Tudor (18-2)

Head Coach: Kevin Gill

Assistant Coaches: Kyle Grubb

Singles Name Grade Record

1 Aidan Harris 10 14-6

2 Drew Wiegel 1 18-8

3 Vijay Tewari 12 18-1

Doubles

1 Jaren Katz 12 18-1
Will Emhardt 1

2 Benton Wiegel 10 18-7
Alex Kim 11

Alternates:  EliAnderson (9), Brett Liebross (9), Karchi Ertl (11)

North Central (Indpls.) (13-3)

Head Coach: Dan Brunette
Assistant Coaches: Reid Garlock, Mark Branaman, & Kim Wegener

Singles Name Grade Record

1 lan Brady 9 11-7

2 TJ Brady 11 13-8

3 Brian McAuley 10 16-1

Doubles

1 Edward Prein 1 16-1
Jonathan Tuerk 1

2 Griffin Beck 11 17-1
Nathan Branaman 10

<

Alternates:  N/A
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Season Results (14-0)

8/16 Hamilton Southeastern W 50
8/17 at West Lafayette W 50
8/23 at Lawrence North W 50
8/25 Indpls. Cathedral W 41
8/27 John Shirley Invitational 1st
9/1 atNorth Central (Indpls.) W 3-2
9/6  Guerin Catholic W 50
9/12 at Park Tudor w32
9/14 Brebeuf Jesuit W 50
9/23 Homestead W 41
9/24 MIC Championships 1st
Carmel Sectional
9/29 Westfield W 50
9/30 Guerin Catholic W 41
Front Row (left to right): HC Spencer Fields, Jacob Carroll, Timmy Dixon, Bryan Julijanto, Paul Hargitt, Nis- Kokomo Regional
hanth Basavareddy, Nikhil Palde, Max Liao, Mohit Manchella, Dylan Zhou, Coach Tess Shavalier, Coach Bryan Hanan ~ 10/4  West Lafayette W 50
Second Row: Tyler Burnett, Siddharth Somasi, Daniel Zhang, Mark Zhang, Rohit Nagaraj, Ethan McAndrews, 10/5 Kokomo W 5-0
Jay Natarajan, Srineeth Challa, Peter Gould, John Resener; Third Row: Andrew Schallwig, Darrell Cheng, Jason
Shaw, Razmia Mostafavi, Rik Bag, Hayden White, Bryce Cheng, Mitchell Mercer, Kieran Thomas, Ethan Zhang; Back .
Row: Leonardo Zhou, Carter Novak, Jerry Wang, Will Brune, Patrick Fletchall, Drew Michael, Uday Lomada, Garrett ~ Culver Semi-State
Lloyd, Wyatt Reasor, Brian Zhang, Raphael Li, Andrew Tang 10/8 Munster W 5-0
City/Town: Carmel Head Coach: Spencer Fields
County: Hamilton Assistant Coaches: Bryan Hannon, Tess Shavalier
Superintendent: Dr. Nick Wahl Student Managers: Cece Katz, Julia Miller, Kathryn Scott
Principal: John Williams Colors: Blue & Gold
Athletic Director: Jim Inskeep Conference: Metropolitan Interscholastic
Asst. Athletic Director: Bruce Wolf Enrollment: 4983

Bloomington North Cougars

Season Results (19-1)

8/18 at Bedford North Lawrence W  5-0
8/23 Edgewood W 50
8/25 at Terre Haute South W 50
8/31 at Greenwood W 50
9/1  Terre Haute North W 50
9/3  at Jeffersonville W 41
9/3 atFloyd Central L 32
9/6  at Perry Meridian W 50
9/10 Jasper Tournament 1st
9/12 Center Grove W 50
9/14 Bloomington South W 50
9/17 vs. Perry Meridian W 50
9/17 vs. Columbus North W 50
9/19 Martinsville W 50
9/22 Columbus North W 50
9/24 Providence W 50

Front Row (left to right): Max Graf, Conor Miller, Aidan Flynn, Drew Compton, Arpan Bose, Andrew Labban, . .
Subin Bae, Aum Patel, Mikey Ko Back Row: Jace Day, Jack Rouche, Matt Hopkins, Paul Dzubay, Sam Orbaugh, ~ Bl0Omington South Sectional

Mac Rogers, Jason Lovell, Christian Gettelfinger, Mick Thompson, Matt Compton, Scott Bode 9/28 Martinsville W 50
9/29 Bloomington South W 50

City/Town: Bloomington Head Coach: Ken Hydinger Bedford N. Lawrence Regional
County: Monroe Assistant Coach: Mark Oschner 1074 Greensburg W50
Superintendent: Dr. Judith DeMuth Colors: Maroon & Gold 10/5  Columbus North W41
Principal: Jeffry Henderson Conference: Indiana
Athletic Director: Andrew Hodson Enrollment: 1656 Jasper Semi-State
Asst. Athletic Director: Scott Bless and 10/8 Jasper W 5-0

Jason Speer
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Delta Eagles

Front Row (left to right): Matheus Lopes, Daniel Vencel, Ben Slavin, Alex Thomas, Tyler Courtney, Devin
McKinley, Caleb Gillis, Mason Knight, Tannon Dishman, Cade Brown; Middle Row: Assistant Coach Steve Slavin,
Volunteer Assistant Coach Jacob Brewer, manager Abby Shafer, Collin Goebel, Jonah Haley, Jonny Price, Christian
Whitesel, Michael Morris, RJ Padgett, Michael Himes, Jaigen Glaze, manager Lexie Manor, Head Coach Tim Cleland;
Back Row: Joel Ashman, Josh Fenwick, Parker Robillard, Blake Shanayda, Sam Huston, Alec Robillard, Jason
Wegener, Micah Coomer, Jackson Boyle, Ben Bamidele

City/Town: Muncie
County: Delaware

Superintendent: Reece A. Mann
Principal: Chris Conley
Athletic Director: Grant Zgunda
Head Coach: Tim Cleland

Front Row (left to right): Coach Steve Bender, Andrew Sill, Ram Fernandez, Steve Mullaney, Leo Romanetz,

Assistant Coaches: Steve Slavin, Jacob Brewer
Student Managers: Abby Shafer, Lexie Manor

Colors: Blue & Gold

Conference: Hoosier Heritage

Enrollment: 872

Cole Matthews, Thomas Pries, Brett Loitz, Asst. Coach Sarah Ryckman

City/Town: South Bend

County: Saint Joseph County
Superintendent: Marsha Jordan
Principal: Susan Richter

Athletic Director: Debbie Brown
Asst. Athletic Director: John Gumpf

Head Coach: Steve Bender

Assistant Coaches: Sarah Ryckman
Student Managers: Natalie Sill, Isabel Neal
Colors: Columbia Blue & White
Conference: Northern Indiana

Enrollment: 900

IHSAA - Pure Spirit. Pure Sport!

Season Results (23-3)
8/22 at New Palestine

8/24 Muncie Central

8/27 vs. Shelbyville

8/27 at Culver Military Academy
8/30 at Greenfield Central
9/3  vs. FW Canterbury
9/3  vs. Homestead

9/3  at Carroll (FW)

9/6  New Castle

9/10 vs. West Lafayette
9/10 at Kokomo

9/13 Yorktown

9/15 vs. Columbus North
9/17 Indpls. Cathedral
9/20 vs. Carroll (FW)

9/21 Pendleton Heights
9/22 Kokomo

9/24 Bellmont

9/24 Richmond

9/24 Norwell

9/26 at. Mount Vernon
Delta Sectional

9/29 Muncie Burris

10/1 Muncie Central
Marion Regional

10/4 Mississinewa

10/5 Lapel

Homestead Semi-State
10/8 Fairfield
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Season Results (19-0)
8/17 at Valpo

8/23 Clay

8/25 Plymouth

8/30 at Mishawaka
9/5  Providence

9/6 Adams

9/8 atPenn

9/12 Goshen

9/13 at Elkhart Central
9/14 at Culver

9/19 at LeLumiere (MI)
9/20 at Bremen

9/21 Jimtown

9/26 at Sturgis (M)

- 3

Clay Sectional
9/28 Riley
9/29 Clay

==

Portage Regional
10/5 Chesterton
10/6 Penn

==

Culver Semi-State
10/8 Culver W

5-0
5-0

3-2

5-0
5-0
3-2
5-0
3-2
5-0
3-2
4-1

3-2
6-2
4-1
4-1
5-3

5-0
5-0

41
32

3-2
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Team Capsules

I Tigers
IR

Front Row (left to right): Coach Cole Claybourn, Logan Puckett, Ben Hoagland, Zach Woods, Chris Clark,
Ross Effinger, Max Haynie, Lucas Cooley, Ollie Ossenberg Back Row: Manager Cameron Schitter, Dylan Klipsch,
Brandon Wu, Jackson Jennings, Michael Koch, Nick Johnson, James Vincent, Nate Alexander, Assistant Coach

Brandon Davis

City/Town: Evansville

County: Vanderburgh
Superintendent: Dr. Daryl Hagan
Principal: Dr. Marie Williams
Athletic Director: Charles Roberts
Head Coach: Cole Claybourn

Richmond Red Devils

Assistant Coach: Brandon Davis

Student Managers: Cameron Schitter and Max Haynie
Colors: Royal Blue/White

Conference: Southern Indiana Athletic
Enrollment: 699

Front Row (left to right): Austin Tumer, Ryan Hollingsworth, Josh Jones, David Obara, Alex Eastman, Jalen
Turner, Isaiah Cox; Back Row: Chase Sartain, Logan Mayer, Luke Hays, Eric Hollingsworth, Coach Randy Hol-
lingsworth, Coach Cindy McKibbin, Matt Weiss, Justin Gibbel, Alex Lyons, George Dickman

City/Town: Richmond

County: Wayne

Superintendent: Todd Terrill
Principal: Rae Woolpy

Athletic Director: Frank Carr
Asst. Athletic Director: Jeremy Hil

Head Coach: Randy Hollingsworth
Assistant Coaches: Cindy McKibbin
Colors: Red & White

Conference: NCC

Enrollment: 1347

IHSAA - Pure Spirit. Pure Sport!

Season Results (19-0)
8/20 vs. Jeffersonville

8/23 Castle

8/26 Evansville Harrison
8/31 Evansville Mater Dei

9/2  Evansville Reitz

9/7  at Evansville North

9/9  at Evansville Day School
9/10 vs. Roncalli

9/10 vs. Terre Haute South
9/10 vs. Heritage Christian
9/12 at Evansville Bosse
9/13 at Jasper

9/14 Evansville Central

9/20 at Loogootee

Evansville North Sectional
9/29 Evansville Harrison
9/30 Evansville North

Regional
10/4 Evansville Mater Dei
10/5 Castle

Semi-State
10/8 Jeffersonville

Season Results (20-3)
8/17 at Northeastern

8/18 Hagerstown

8/23 Franklin County

8/27 at Lafayette Jeff

8/27 at Indpls. Arsenal Tech
8/30 at Lincoln

9/1  Muncie Central

9/3  Richmond Invite

9/7 atAlexandria

9/10 Marion

9/10 Anderson

9/12 at East Central

9/17 NCC Tournament
9/19 Centerville

9/24 Delta Invite

Richmond Sectional
9/28 Hagerstown

9/28 Northeastern

9/29 Centerville

Richmond Regional
10/4 New Castle
10/5 Batesville

Center Grove Semi-State
10/8 Terre Haute South
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5-0

5-0
5-0

41

41

5-0

5-0
3-2

5-0
5-0

2-3
41

41

41
50
41



Team Capsules

Park Tudor Panthers

Season Results (18-2)
8/16 Guerin Catholic

8/18 Center Grove

8/23 at Roncalli

8/25 Indpls. Bishop Chatard
8/30 Indpls. Cathedral

8/31 Lawrence North

9/6  Brebeuf Jesuit

9/12 Carmel

9/13 North Central (Indpls.)
9/15 at Heritage Christian
9/19 at Indpls Lutheran

9/20 at Franklin Central
9/21 at Brebeuf Jesuit

9/23 at North Central (Indpls.)
9/26 Hamilton Southeastern

3-2

41
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Front Row (left to right): Meyer Rothbaum, Aditya Bhatt, Jake Baker, Gary Zhang, Eli Anderson, Brett Park Tudor Sectional

Liebross, Daniel Ehriich; Second Row: Parker Laughner, Nick Graybill, Aidan Harris, Isaac Hargett, Matthew Fu, 9/29 Brebeuf Jesuit w41
Ellis Lacy, Matthew Xie, Will Bova, Alex Kim, Samir Tewari; Third Row: Coach Kyle Grubb, Vijay Tewari, Victor 9/30 Pike W 50
Xiao, Harry Zhou, Aaron Chai, Will Emhardt, Trace Held, Jaime Gomez Diez, Ryan Kiley, Cole Momcilovich, Coach
Kevin Gill, Back Row: Jaren Katz, Christian Greenwalt, Benton Wiegel, Drew Wiegel, Jeremy Klotz, Karchi Ertl; Plainfield Regional
Not Pictured: Adam Katz, John Miller, Gage Holle 10/4 Avon W 32
City/Town: Indianapolis Head Coach: Kevin Gill 10/5 Zionsville W 50
County: Marion Assistant Coach: Kyle Grubb
Superintendent: Peter Kraft Colors: Red & White Center Grove Semi-State
Principal: Sarah Webster Conference: Indiana Crossroads 10/8 Franklin Community W 41

Athletic Director: Courtney Whitehead Enroliment: 402
Asst. Athletic Directors: Toby Rogers
and Ann Kizer

North Central (Indpls.) Panthers

Season Results (13-3)

8/18 at Fishers W 50
8/27 John Shirley Invite 2nd
8/31 Kokomo W 41
9/1 Carmel L 23
9/7 Brebeuf W 32
9/8 Guerin W 32
9/13 at Park Tudor L 23
9/19 at Perry Meridian W 50
9/20 at Roncalli W 50
9/21 Lawrence North W 50
9/22 Park Tudor L 32
9/23 MIC Championships 2nd
9/26 Zionsville W 41

North Central Sectional

9/28 Indianapolis Arsenal Tech W 5-0
Front Row (left to right): TJ Brady, lan Brady, Brian McAuley, Nathan Branaman, Griffin Beck, Eddie Prein, 9/30 - Indianapolis Cathedral w50
Jon Tuerk; Back Row: Coach Dan Brunette, Davon Graham, Loggan Giesler, Carter Bailey, Connor Theising, Josh
Gerstein, Henry Rodefeld, Anthony Gosling North Central Regional
10/4 Hamilton Southeastern w32
10/5 Lawrence North W 50
City/Town: Indianapolis Assistant Coaches: Reid Garlock, Mark Homestead Semi-State
County: Marion Branaman, and Kim Wegener 10/8 Leo W 41
Superintendent: Dr. Nikki Woodson Student Managers: Camilla Urbanksi, Meg
Principal: Evans Branigan Il Wynne, Jane Wynne
Athletic Director: Paul Loggan Colors: Red, White & Black
Asst. Athletic Director: Andy Elkins Conference: Metropolitan Interscholastic
Head Coach: Dan Brunette Enrollment: 3744

IHSAA - Pure Spirit. Pure Sport! 9
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Team State Championship Results

Year Champion Coach Rec. Runner-Up Coach Rec. Score
Pike High School, Indianapolis
1967-68 New Albany Damon Sims Northwestern Darrell Rider 20-9
1968-69 LaPorte Robert LeRoy Indianapolis Scecina Kenneth Walker 15-12
1969-70 Pike Don Orr Bloomington Dale Scott 12-9
1970-71 Peru Joe Saine Pike Don Orr 13-12
1971-72 Crown Point Bob Sindy Fort Wayne Concordia Don Reinking 12-9
Indianapolis Broad Ripple William Sirka
North Central High School, Indianapolis

1972-73 Indianapolis Broad Ripple William Sirka Mishawaka Jerry Shaw 12-9
1973-74 Brebeuf Jesuit Ralph Tramontini Terre Haute Schulte Jim Fuelle 12-9
1974-75* South Bend Adams John McNarney North Central (Indianapolis) John Shirley 17-1 4-1
1975-76 Lafayette Jefferson Jack Schult North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 16-2 3-2
1976-77 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 26-0 Lafayette Jefferson Jack Schult 5-0
1977-78 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 24-0 Munster Kevin Vana 5-0
1978-79 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 25-0 Evansville Memorial Jim Redman 4-1
1979-80 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 25-0 LaPorte Robert LeRoy 5-0
1980-81 Carmel Lee Lonzo Homestead Jim Clark 4-1
1981-82 Carmel Lee Lonzo Homestead Jim Clark 4-1
1982-83 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 23-2 South Bend Adams Michael Allen 3-2
1983-84 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 28-0 Marion Bill Beekman 5-0
1984-85 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 30-0 Homestead Jim Clark 5-0
1985-86 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 26-0 Jasper Ed Yarbrough 4-1
1986-87 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 22-1 Homestead Jim Clark 4-1
1987-88 Carmel Lee Lonzo 21-1 Jasper Ed Yarbrough 20-1 5-0
1988-89 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 23-0 Marion Bill Beekman 4-1
1989-90 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 26-0 LaPorte Robert LeRoy 25-1 5-0
1990-91 Park Tudor Bill Burgman 24-2 South Bend St. Joseph'’s Fran Shafer 19-2 5-0
1991-92 Marion Bill Beekman 26-1 Carmel Lee Lonzo 20-3 3-2
1992-93 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 27-0 Homestead Jim Clark 19-2 5-0
1993-94 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 25-0 Floyd Central Rick Miller 21-4 4-1
1994-95 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 25-1 Homestead Jim Clark 23-1 4-1
1995-96 North Central (Indianapolis) Byron Buckley 25-0 Homestead Jim Clark 19-3 5-0
1996-97 Park Tudor Dave Heffern 23-1 Terre Haute South Bill Blankenbaker 15-5 4-1
1997-98 Park Tudor Dave Heffern 20-1 Center Grove Ivan Smith 20-3 3-2
1998-99 Park Tudor Dave Heffern 20-3 Kokomo Charlie Hall 19-4 3-2
1999-00 Jasper Ed Yarbrough 21-1 Center Grove Ivan Smith 19-3 3-2
2000-01 North Central (Indianapolis) Spencer Fields 17-2 Homestead Jim Clark 20-1 4-1
2001-02 Center Grove Ivan Smith 24-0 Terre Haute North Jim Cook 18-1 4-1
2002-03 Park Tudor Dave Heffern 20-3 South Bend St. Joseph'’s Eric Mahone 20-1 4-1
2003-04 Carmel Mike Bostic 21-0 West Lafayette Tim Wright 24-2 4-1
2004-05 Carmel Mike Bostic 21-0 Penn Rick Dukeshier ~ 16-1 5-0
2005-06 Indianapolis Cathedral Mark Noe 22-1 Penn Rick Dukeshier ~ 21-2 4-1
2006-07 Park Tudor Dave Heffern 16-3 Homestead Jim Clark 18-4 4-1
2007-08 North Central (Indianapolis) Spencer Fields 26-0 Culver Academies Alan Loehr 21-2 5-0
2008-09 Center Grove Ivan Smith 21-2 Zionsville Dan Layton 21-3 4-1
2009-10 Park Tudor Dave Heffern 19-2 Bloomington South Joe Doyle 18-1 3-2
2010-11 Carmel Mike Bostic 21-0 Brebeuf Jesuit Rick Scotten 24-2 4-1
2011-12 Carmel Mike Bostic 18-0 North Central (Indianapolis) Dan Brunette 18-3 5-0
2012-13 Carmel Mike Bostic 21-1 North Central (Indianapolis) Dan Brunette 21-2 4-1
2013-14 North Central (Indianapolis) Dan Brunette 26-1 Park Tudor Spencer Fields 20-5 3-2
2014-15 North Central (Indianapolis) Dan Brunette 22-1 Carmel Mike Bostic 21-1 3-2
2015-16 North Central (Indianapolis) Dan Brunette 21-0 Park Tudor Kevin Gill 19-5 3-2

* First year for current tournament format




Most State Championships Most Championship Match Appearances

No. School Years No. School Years
20 North Central (Indianapolis) 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1982, 1983, 24 North Central (Indianapolis) 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979,
1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1989, 1992, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1988,
1993, 1994, 1995, 2000, 2007, 2013, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 2000,
2014, 2015 2007, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
8  Carmel 1980, 1981, 1987, 2003, 2004, 2010, 10 Carmel 1980, 1981, 1987, 1991, 2003, 2004,
2011, 2012 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014
7 Park Tudor 1990, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2002,2006, 9  Homestead 1980, 1981, 1984, 1986, 1992, 1994,
2009 1995, 2000, 2006
9 Park Tudor 1990, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2002, 2006,
2 Center Grove 2001, 2008 2009, 2013, 2015
1 Brebeuf Jesuit 1973 4 Center Grove 1997, 1999, 2001, 2008
1 Crown Point 1971
1 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 1972 3 Jasper 1985, 1987, 1999
1 Indianapolis Cathedral 2005 3 LaPorte 1968, 1979, 1989
1 Jasper 1999 3 Marion 1983, 1988, 1991
1 Lafayette Jefferson 1975
1 LaPorte 1968 2 Bloomington South (Bloomington) 1969, 2009
1 Marion 1991 2 Brebeuf Jesuit 1973, 2010
1 New Albany 1967 2 Lafayette Jefferson 1975, 1976
1 Peru 1970 2 Penn 2004, 2005
1 Pike 1969 2 Pike 1969, 1970
1 South Bend Adams 1974 2 South Bend Adams 1974, 1982
2 South Bend St. Joseph'’s 1990, 2002
1 Crown Point 1971
. . 1 Culver Academies 2007
Most Runner-Up Finishes 1 Evansville Memorial 1978
1 Floyd Central 1993
No. School Years 1 Fort Wayne Concordia 1971
9 Homestead 1980, 1981, 1984, 1986, 1992, 1994, 1 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 1972
1995, 2000, 2006 1 Indianapolis Cathedral 2005
1 Indianapolis Scecina 1968
4 North Central (Indianapolis) 1974, 1975, 2011, 2012 1 Kokomo 1998
1 Mishawaka 1972
2 Bloomington South (Bloomington) 1969, 2009 1 Munster 1977
2 Carmel 1991, 2014 1 Northwestern 1967
2 Center Grove 1997, 1999 1 New Albany 1967
2 Jasper 1985, 1987 1 Peru 1970
2 LaPorte 1979, 1989 1 Terre Haute North 2001
2 Marion 1983, 1988 1 Terre Haute Schulte 1973
2 Park Tudor 2013, 2015 1 Terre Haute South 1996
2 Penn 2004, 2005 1 West Lafayette 2003
2 South Bend St. Joseph'’s 1990, 2002 1 Zionsville 2008
1 Brebeuf Jesuit 2010
1 Culver Academies 2007
1 Evansville Memorial 1978
1 Floyd Central 1993
1 Fort Wayne Concordia 1971
1 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 1971
1 Indianapolis Scecina 1968
1 Kokomo 1998
1 Lafayette Jefferson 1976
1 Mishawaka 1972
1 Munster 1977
1 Northwestern 1967
1 Pike 1970
1 South Bend Adams 1982
1 Terre Haute North 2001
1 Terre Haute Schulte 1973
1 Terre Haute South 1996
1 West Lafayette 2003
1 Zionsville 2008




IHSAA State Championships
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T: Team State Championships

Doubles
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School

North Central (Indianapolis)

Carmel

Park Tudor
Center Grove
Brebeuf Jesuit
Crown Point

Indianapolis Broad Ripple
Indianapolis Cathedral

Jasper

Lafayette Jefferson
LaPorte

Marion

New Albany

Peru

Pike

South Bend Adams
Bloomington South
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Crown Point
Culver Academies
Evansville Day
Evansville North

Fort Wayne North Side

Fort Wayne Northrop

Fort Wayne South Side

Greenwood
Hammond Gavit
Heritage Christian
Homestead
Indianapolis Scecina
Penn

Roncalli

South Bend St. Joseph'’s

Zionsville

S: Singles State Championships
D: Doubles State Championships

Most State Championships by a Coach

No. Coach
15  Buckley, Byron

6 Heffern, Dave

5 Bostic, Mike

3 Brunette, Dan

3 Lonzo, Lee

Fields, Spencer
Smith, lvan

NN

Beekman, Bill
Burgman, Bill
LeRoy, Robert
McNarney, John
Noe, Mark

Orr, Don

Saine, Joe
Schult, Jack
Sims, Damon
Sindy, Bob
Sirka, William
Tramontini, Ralph
Yarbrough, Ed
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Team
North Central (Indianapolis)

Park Tudor

Carmel

North Central (Indianapolis)
Carmel

North Central (Indianapolis)
Center Grove

Marion

Park Tudor
Indianapolis Scecina
South Bend Adams
Indpls. Cathedral
Bloomington

Peru

Lafayette Jefferson
Northwestern
Crown Point

Indpls. Broad Ripple
Brebeuf Jesuit
Jasper

Years Won (Team)
1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 2000

2007, 2013, 2014, 2015
1980, 1981, 1987, 2003, 2004, 2010, 2011, 2012
1990, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2002, 2006, 2009

2001, 2008
1973
1971
1972
2005
1999
1975
1968
1991
1967
1970
1969
1974

Years

1976, 1977, 1978, 1979,
1982, 1983, 1984, 1985,
1986, 1988, 1989, 1992,
1993, 1994, 1995

1996, 1997, 1998, 2002,
2006, 2009

2003, 2004, 2010, 2011,
2012

2013, 2014, 2015
1980, 1981, 1987

2000, 2007
2001, 2008

1991
1990
1968
1974
2005
1969
1970
1975
1967
1971
1972
1973
1999

School Won Team, Singles, Doubles Titles, Same Year

* 1967 New Albany
e 1995 North Central (Indianapolis)

Individual Won Team, Singles, Doubles Titles, Career

¢ Brandon Gill, Park Tudor, Team (1997, 1998) Singles (2000), Doubles (1998)

Most State Championship Match Appearances

4 Danny Rayl Park Tudor 2011 (Doubles), 2012, 2013, 2014 (Singles)

E~y



Singles State Championship Results

Year

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72

1972-73
1973-74

1980-81*
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99

1999-00

2000-01
2001-02
2002-03

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16

School

Gary Wallace
Indianapolis Broad Ripple

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Crown Point
North Central (Indianapolis)

Evansville North
South Bend Adams

Westfield
Concord

Greenwood
Homestead

Norwell
Norwell
Carmel

Norwell

Jasper

Hamilton Southeastern
Evansville Day
Evansville Day

Roncalli

Owen Valley
Owen Valley
Hamilton Southeastern
Center Grove
South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Center Grove

Penn

Mooresville
Floyd Central

Kokomo

Eastern (Greentown)
Evansville Memorial
Heritage Christian
Floyd Central
Lawrence Central

Munster

Bloomington North
Brebeuf Jesuit
Park Tudor

Park Tudor
Kankakee Valley
Culver Academies

Champion Gr  School Record Runner-Up Gr
Pike High School, Indianapolis
Ray Briscoe 12 New Albany -- James Lopez 12
Dan Bigg 12 LaPorte - Mike Kuhfeld 12
Kevin Clarkowski 12 Indianapolis Scecina - Bruce Bolyard 12
Charles Ellis 11  New Albany - Bob Shrader 11
Webb Hayne 12 Hammond Gavit - Greg Millis 12
North Central High School, Indianapolis

Randy Stehlik 12 Peru - Lee Sublett 11
Lee Sublett 12 Evansville North - Chris Fallon 12

Racquets Four Sports Centre, Indianapolis
Todd Witsken 11 Carmel - William Crago 12
Paul Koscielski 10 South Bend Adams 26-1 Tom Snelson 12
Paul Koscielski 11 South Bend Adams - Kent Kinnear 11
Paul Koscielski 12 South Bend Adams - Todd Hacker 11
David McCallum 11  North Central (Indianapolis) -- Christopher Rumana 11
David McCallum 12 North Central (Indianapolis) -- Christopher Rumana 12
Brian Ritz 12 Evansville Day - Rick Witsken 10
Rick Witsken 11  Carmel - Mike Brown 12
Rick Witsken 12 Carmel - Scott Yarbrough 12
Michael Hopkinson 12 North Central (Indianapolis) -- Andy Poore 12
Bryan Smith 10 Center Grove - Mike Goldstein 10
Ron Mencias 11 Roncalli - Mike Goldstein 11
Bryan Smith 12 Center Grove -- Ron Mencias 12
Fabio Souza 12 Fort Wayne Northrop - Aaron Townsend 11
Derek Myers 12 Penn -- Aaron Townsend 12
Adam Schumacher 12 North Central (Indianapolis) -- Michael Bucher 12
Oliver Cantrell 12 Fort Wayne North Side - Kevin Burnett 10
Rick Phillipp 12 Homestead - Chris Varga 11
Troy Hahn 11  North Central (Indianapolis) -- Kevin Burnett 12

North Central High School, Indianapolis
Rajeev Ram 10 Carmel - Troy Havens 12
Five Seasons Sports Country Club, Indianapolis
Brandon Gill 12 Park Tudor - Brad Rhodes 12
Tom Murphy 11 Indianapolis Cathedral - Josh Surowski 12
Ryan Keckley 12 South Bend St. Joseph’s - Matt Zollman 12
Park Tudor School, Indianapolis

Jarrod Epkey 12  Center Grove -- Jorge Burmicky 12
Steven Myers 11 Heritage Christian - Anthony Palmenter 11
Christian Nikou 12  Center Grove - Steven Myers 12
Chris Herron 12 Greenwood - Joseph Boesing 12
Derek Carpenter 12 Fort Wayne South Side - Dalton Albertin 11
Nick Chappell 10 North Central (Indianapolis) -- Billy Heuer 12
Dougie Barnard 11  Brebeuf Jesuit - Ray Leonard 11
Ronnie Schneider 10 Bloomington South 26-0 Dougie Barnard 12
Ronnie Schneider 11  Bloomington South 23-0 Brendan Tannenbaum 12
Ronnie Schneider 12 Bloomington South 34-0 Danny Rayl 10
Danny Rayl 11 Park Tudor 30-0 Luke Sanderson 12
Danny Rayl 12 Park Tudor 21-0 Sam Concannon 11
Sam Concannon 12 Culver Academies 28-0 Steven Christie 12

* First year for current tournament format

Most Singles State Championships Most Singles State Championship Appearances

3 Paul Koscielski
3 Ronnie Schneider

South Bend Adams
Bloomington South

1981, 1982, 1983
2010, 2011, 2012

North Central (Indianapolis)

3
3
3
3

Paul Koscielski
Rick Witsken
Ronnie Schneider
Danny Rayl

South Bend Adams
Carmel
Bloomington South
Park Tudor

Record

26-2-1

25-4
31-3
24-1
24-1
27-2

Score

6-0, 6-3
7-5,6-3
6-4, 6-2
6-4, 6-2
7-5,6-0

7-5, 6-3
7-5,4-6,6-3

6-1, 6-0
6-0, 6-1
6-3,6-3
6-2,6-3
6-2, 6-1
6-2, 6-4
6-3,6-3
6-0, 6-1
6-0, 6-0

1-6, 6-4, 6-4
6-2, 6-1
6-3, 6-1
7-5, 6-4
7-5,6-2

4-6,7-5, 6-3
6-2, 6-4

7-6 (4), 6-2
6-2, 6-1
4-6, 6-4, 6-1

7-6 (4), 7-6 (1)

6-2,6-2
6-1, 1-6, 6-3
6-3, 6-1

6-2, 6-1
6-2, 6-2
6-0, 6-4
6-3,6-2
5-7,6-2, 6-2
6-2,6-2
4-6,6-2, 6-3
6-1, 2-6, 6-3
4-6,6-1, 6-3
6-2, 6-1
6-2, 6-2
6-2, 6-0

7-6 (1), 6-2

1981, 1982, 1983
1986, 1987, 1988
2010, 2011, 2012
2012, 2013, 2014




Doubles State Championship Results

Year

1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72

1972-73
1973-74

1990-91*
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99

1999-00

2000-01
2001-02
2002-03

2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16

Champions, Grades

Bill Ellis (12) | Sam Peden (12)

Marc Boulais (11)| Kevin Clarkowski (11)
Steve Behrman (11) | David Brents (11)
Steve Behrman (12) | David Brents (12)
Roger Armstrong (12) | Bob Shrader (12)

Mark Millikan (12) | Ken Moeller (11)
John Flickinger (12) | Mike Smith (12)

Joe Liddy (11) | Joe Stimming (11)

Drew Alden (12) | Joe Stimming (12)

Ryan Dorman (11) | Andrew Hammond (12)
Eric Jose (12) | Luke Williams (11)

Abel Contreras (9) | Jeremy Edesess (12)
Ryan Christie (12) | Mark Ratner (12)

Jamie Knall (12) | John Pearson (9)

Andy Baker (12) | Chad Stone (12)

Brandon Gill (10) | Wade Knall (12)

Joe Epkey (9) | John Stone (10)

Tristan Beach (11) | Billy Elliott (11)
Steve Auda (9) | Ethan Jaffee (9)
Ryan Hollander (12) | Adam Valinetz (11)

Brian Fleming (12) | Trent Glassley (12)

William Armstrong (11) | David Lett (10)

Matt Smith (10) | Zane Smith (10)

Thomas J. Snelson (12) | Gautham Vaidyanathan (12)
Matt Smith (12) | Zane Smith (12)

Joe Hammond (11) | Nick Laconi (11)

Joe Hammond (12) | Nick Laconi (12)

Chris Bertolini (12) | Patrick O’Neill (12)

Sam Geier (12) | Dan Rayl (9)

Charlie Emhardt (12) | Daniel Rodefeld (12)
Patrick McAuley (11) | William Reifeis (12)
Matt Quammen (12) | Radha Vishnubhotla (12)
JJ Kroot (12) | Jon Tuerk (12)

* First year for current tournament format

School, Record

Runners-Up, Grades

Pike High School, Indianapolis

New Albany
Indianapolis Scecina
Pike

Pike

Crown Point

Bob Lehman (12) | Greg Reed (10)

Rex Lehman (10) | David Swartzendruber (10)
Barry Bundy (12) | Philip Rudman (12)

Randy Stehlik (10) | Brent Touloukian (11)
Mark Millikan (11)| Ken Moeller (10)

North Central High School, Indianapolis

Indianapolis Broad Ripple
Brebeuf Jesuit

John Germano (12) | Brian Harker (12)
John Klueh (12) | Mike Klueh (9)

Racquets Four Sports Centre, Indianapolis

North Central (Indianapolis)
North Central (Indianapolis)
North Central (Indianapolis)
Brebeuf Jesuit

Brebeuf Jesuit

North Central (Indianapolis)
Park Tudor

Center Grove

Park Tudor

Mike Bostic (12) | Rick Browne (11)

Paul Fraley (12) | Bryan Hanan (12)

Brian Croft (12) | Branden Miller (11)
Mike Delp (12) | Scott Hunt (12)

Mike Ankerson (12) | Adam Sandefur (10)
Ted Ford (11) | Adam Peden (12)

Kit Buechley (11) | Mandar DeSai (12)
Nathan Felix (12) | Brian Slack (10)

David Harms (11) | Matt Shively (11)

North Central High School, Indianapolis

Center Grove

Chris Deter (12) | Danny Donovan (12)

Five Seasons Sports Country Club, Indianapolis

Carmel
Carmel
North Central (Indianapolis)

John Kolb (11) | Nick Murphy (12)
Daniel Jackson (12) | Kelly Robbins (12)
Ryan Gershman (11) | Jon Lee (12)

Park Tudor School, Indianapolis

Carroll (Fort Wayne)

North Central (Indianapolis)
Center Grove

Penn

Center Grove

Zionsville

Zionsville

Carmel (25-1)

Park Tudor (20-1)

Carmel (31-2)

North Central (Indianapolis) (27-0)
Carmel (29-0)

North Central (Indianapolis) (25-1)

Scott Gray (12) | Chad Holajter (12)
Michael Dusman (12) | Scott Hurley (12)
Joby Bacher (10) | Phil Luke (12)

Nick Seger (12) | Pete Wilson (11)

Dan Klingenberg (12) | Jeff Price (12)
Daniel Desper (12) | Derek Romer (11)
Charlie Hurst (12) | Chris Plump (12)
Adam Davis (12) | Chase Harris (12)
Drew Hussung (11) | Jarret Oldham (12)
Noah Moss (12) | Will Seger (12)
Bertram Najev (12) | Charlie Scott (12)
Keaton Akers (12) | Justin Newton (12)

Jimiroqua Stanchin (12) | Ryan VanWyngarden (11) Carroll (Fort Wayne) (26-6)

School, Record Score
Northwestern 6-0, 6-3
Goshen 6-1, 7-5
Bloomington 6-3, 6-4
Peru 6-8, 9-7, 6-2
Indianapolis Broad Ripple 6-2, 6-3
Mishawaka 6-3, 7-5
Terre Haute Schulte 6-4, 6-2
Lawrence North 6-4, 6-1
Center Grove 6-4, 6-4
Floyd Central 7-6, 6-4
Plymouth 6-3,5-7,6-3
Evansville Memorial 6-2,7-6
Floyd Central 6-2, 6-0
West Lafayette 6-2, 6-1
Perry Meridian 6-3, 6-4
Goshen 6-0, 6-1
Lawrence Central 6-3, 6-4
Vincennes Lincoln 6-1, 6-0
Delta 6-4, 6-3
Park Tudor 7-5, 6-0
Munster 6-4, 6-1
Fort Wayne Canterbury  3-6, 6-2, 6-3
West Lafayette 6-3, 6-4
Jasper 3-6, 6-2, 6-3
Delta 6-1,7-5
East Noble 6-7 (3), 6-3, 6-4
Brebeuf Jesuit 7-5, 6-4
Columbus North (23-3) 6-4,7-5
Floyd Central (25-2) 6-3, 6-1
Jasper (27-3) 6-0, 6-1
Fort Wayne Dwenger (27-2) 6-4, 6-2
Terre Haute North (20-4) 6-0, 6-2

6-3, 6-3

Most Doubles State Championships Most Doubles State Championship Appearances

NNNN

Steve Behrman | David Brents
Joe Stimming*

Matt Smith | Zane Smith

Joe Hammond | Nick Laconi

Pike

Center Grove
Zionsville

* played with different partner each year

North Central (Indpls.)

1969, 1970
1990, 1991
2005, 2007
2008, 2009

Steve Behrman | David Brents  Pike
Mark Millikan | Ken Moeller
Joe Stimming*

Matt Smith | Zane Smith

Joe Hammond | Nick Laconi

NNNNN

* played with different partner each year

Indianapolis Broad Ripple
North Central (Indpls.)
Center Grove

Zionsville

1969, 1970
1971, 1972
1990, 1991
2005, 2007
2008, 2009




State Finals Appearances by Team (Alphabetical)
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School
Bloomington North

Bloomington South (Bloomington)

Brebeuf Jesuit

Carmel

Castle

Center Grove
Columbus North
Concord

Crown Point

Culver Academies
Delta

Evansville Day
Evansville Memorial
Evansville North

Floyd Central

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Concordia
Fort Wayne North Side
Gary Wallace

Goshen

Hammond Gavit
Homestead
Indianapolis Broad Ripple
Indianapolis Cathedral
Indianapolis Howe
Indianapolis Scecina
Jasper

Jeffersonville

Kokomo

Lafayette Jefferson
LaPorte

Leo

Marion

Mishawaka

Muncie Northside
Munster

New Albany

North Central (Indianapolis)

Northeastern
Northwestern

Park Tudor

Penn

Perry Meridian
Peru

Pike

Plymouth
Richmond

South Bend Adams
South Bend Riley
South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Terre Haute North
Terre Haute Schulte
Terre Haute South
Valparaiso
Vincennes Lincoln
Warsaw

West Lafayette
Zionsville

Years

2016

1968, 1969, 1971, 1974, 1988, 2009, 2012

1973, 1976, 1977, 2010

1980, 1981, 1987, 1991, 2003, 2004, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2009, 2011

1991, 1992, 1995, 1997, 1999, 2001, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2014
1972, 1979, 1982, 1989, 2007, 2008

2009

1969, 1970, 1971

1987, 1988, 1994, 1995, 2007, 2014

2004, 2010, 2013, 2014, 2016

1984, 1986

1968, 1978, 2013, 2016

1972, 1973

1990, 1993, 1998, 2003, 2005, 2006

2010, 2012

1969, 1971, 1972, 1973

1973

1967

1968

1971

1979, 1980, 1981, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1999, 2000, 2002, 2006, 2009
1967, 1968, 1971, 1972, 1973

2005

1970

1967, 1968, 1969

1981, 1985, 1987, 1999, 2000, 2002, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
1970, 2010, 2014, 2015

1998

1967, 1969, 1970, 1975, 1976

1967, 1968, 1979, 1989

2015

1978, 1982, 1983, 1988, 1990, 1991, 2011

1972

1974

1973, 1977, 1984, 1985, 1993, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2006, 2008, 2009, 2010
1967, 1969, 1970, 1971

1971, 1972, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995,
2000, 2007, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016

2013

1967, 1968

1990, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2002, 2006, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2004, 2005, 2011, 2013

1975, 2015

1969, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1975, 1976, 1977

1969, 1970

1992

2016

1972, 1973, 1974, 1980, 1981, 1982,1983, 1986

1978

1990, 1991, 1996, 2002, 2016

2001, 2004

1973

1980, 1983, 1996, 2010

1997, 2003, 2010, 2012

1994

1987

2001, 2003, 2005

2007, 2008, 2009




State Finals Appearances by Team (Numerical)

No.  School Years

27 North Central (Indianapolis) 1971, 1972, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995,
2000, 2007, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016

18 Homestead 1979, 1980, 1981, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997, 1999, 2000, 2002, 2006, 2009

13 Carmel

13 Munster
13 Park Tudor

1980, 1981, 1987, 1991, 2003, 2004, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
1973, 1977, 1984, 1985, 1993, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2006, 2008, 2009, 2010
1990, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2002, 2006, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016

11 Center Grove
11 Jasper

1991, 1992, 1995, 1997, 1999, 2001, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2014
1981, 1985, 1987, 1999, 2000, 2002, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015

8 South Bend Adams 1972, 1973, 1974, 1980, 1981, 1982,1983, 1986

7 Bloomington South (Bloomington) 1968, 1969, 1971, 1974, 1988, 2009, 2012
7 Culver Academies 1987, 1988, 1994, 1995, 2007, 2014
7 Marion 1978, 1982, 1983, 1988, 1990, 1991, 2011
7 Peru 1969, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1975, 1976, 1977
6 Columbus North 1972, 1979, 1982, 1989, 2007, 2008
6 Floyd Central 1990, 1993, 1998, 2003, 2005, 2006
5 Delta 2004, 2010, 2013, 2014, 2016

5 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 1967, 1968, 1971, 1972, 1973

5 Lafayette Jefferson 1967, 1969, 1970, 1975, 1976

5 South Bend St. Joseph'’s 1990, 1991, 1996, 2002, 2016

4 Brebeuf Jesuit 1973, 1976, 1977, 2010

4 Evansville Memorial 1968, 1978, 2013, 2016

4 Fort Wayne Concordia 1969, 1971, 1972, 1973

4 Jeffersonville 1970, 2010, 2014, 2015

4 LaPorte 1967, 1968, 1979, 1989

4 New Albany 1967, 1969, 1970, 1971

4 Penn 2004, 2005, 2011, 2013

4 Terre Haute South 1980, 1983, 1996, 2010

4 Valparaiso 1997, 2003, 2010, 2012

3 Crown Point 1969, 1970, 1971

3 Indianapolis Scecina 1967, 1968, 1969

3 West Lafayette 2001, 2003, 2005

3 Zionsville 2007, 2008, 2009

2 Castle 2009, 2011

2 Evansville Day 1984, 1986

2 Evansville North 1972, 1973

2 Fort Wayne Canterbury 2010, 2012

2 Northwestern 1967, 1968

2 Perry Meridian 1975, 2015

2 Pike 1969, 1970

2 Terre Haute North 2001, 2004

1 Bloomington North 2016

1 Concord 2009

1 Fort Wayne North Side 1973

1 Gary Wallace 1967

1 Goshen 1968

1 Hammond Gavit 1971

1 Indianapolis Cathedral 2005

1 Indianapolis Howe 1970

1 Kokomo 1998

1 Leo 2015

1 Mishawaka 1972

1 Muncie Northside 1974

1 Northeastern 2013

1 Plymouth 1992

1 Richmond 2016

1 South Bend Riley 1978

1 Terre Haute Schulte 1973

1 Vincennes Lincoln 1994

1 Warsaw 1987




